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— Eindhoven, 1- - 3-12-2023 Nederland

Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Open
3-12-2023 - 12:15 Entry list
World Record 27.27 WIECK, Danny GER Wroclaw (GER) 22-7-2017
YB
Masters
1 DE GREEF, Rick 84 Defensie Lifesaving Team 34.01
2 SCHENK, Marvin 93 DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 34.39
3 DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 35.50
4 SIDORETTI, Stefano 89  Athena Bracciano 36.10
5 LENGKEIT, Philipp 93 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 36.50
6 BRAUN, Bas 91 Defensie Lifesaving Team 37.01
7 FOX, Terry 75 Rascals 39.44
8 BROEDERS, Bas 91 RB Waddinxveen 39.84
9 VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Delft 39.99
10 ABBOTT, Gareth 87 Team Wales 40.00
11 DONA, Michiel 80 RB Gouda 40.00
12 BAERWALD, Norbert 70 DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg 40.00
13 VAN DE WIJST, Frank 90 RBOss 40.08
14 ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 41.00
15 BRINK, Jan 62 RB Vlissingen 41.00
16 VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 41.50
17 EILERS, Alexander 93 DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 41.79
18 LANCETTI, Alberto 68 Canottieri Baldesio ASD 42.00
19 LANCETTI, Riccardo 71 Canottieri Baldesio ASD 42.00
20 FAVINI, Ottone 79  Canottieri Baldesio ASD 42.00
21 KOERNER, Thomas 75 DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg 42.30
22 JAMBE, Nicolas 90 St-Hubert 42.70
23 MONTAGNI, Marco 71 Canottieri Baldesio ASD 43.00
24 VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Gouda 45.00
25 LEENDERS, Maurice 69 RB Echt 47.00
26 STUERZE, Mathias 79 DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 49.88
27 PARKER, Simon 67 Team Wales 50.00
28 IN 'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 50.00
29 PRITZKOW, Torsten 68 DLRG Berlin Pankow 50.00
30 SANTINELLO, Damiano 93 Athena Bracciano 50.50
31 SHINN, Ryan 80 RB Amersfoort 52.00
32 LATTARI, Daniele 70  Canottieri Baldesio ASD 53.00
33 MORABITO, Paolo 71  Canottieri Baldesio ASD 57.00
34 JANSSEN, Patrick 65 RB Echt 57.00
35 VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 57.57
36 DEL COCO, Fabio 80 Canottieri Baldesio ASD 58.00
37 WEBER, Ralph 90 DLRG Neustadt 1:08.26
38 VAN LOO, Nico-Dirk 72 RB Dordrecht NT
Junioren
1 CHIADO VIRET, Tommaso 06 NT ltaly 30.50
2 DALLARI, Andrea 05 NT ltaly 31.50
3 ALDRIGO, Riccardo 05 Gorizia Nuoto 31.80
4 MASTRORILLI, Giovanni 06 Il Gabbiano Napoli ASD 32.00
5 VOHWINKEL, Adrian 05 DLRG Nordrhein 32.43
6 DAHN, Lukas 06 DLRG Hagen im Bremischen 32.45
7 PERSOGLIA, Dennis 05 Gorizia Nuoto 32.50
8 HABEL, Tom 06 DLRG Luckenwalde 32.50
9 BAERENFAENGER, Frederik 07 DLRG Westfalen 32.61
10 VANLAER, Mathijs 06  Sint-Truidense RC 32.77
11 REINKE, Johann 06 DLRG Niedersachsen 33.20
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ABBEEL, Stef
POKRANDT, Arne
STASZKIEWICZ, Tobiasz
FREVILLE, Samuel
DURAGER, Tom
DEFFIN, Elouan
WROBLEWSKI, Kacper
WELZEL, Patrick
KAETHE, Devin
CRASNICH, Davide
GARCIA CASTRO, Diego
THORWESTEN, Mika
DENYER, Jordan
LANGER, Noel
FERRARO, Francesco
WONG, Ngai Lam
ELLINGER, Jannik

DE VITO, Nicolas
BERGERON, Tom

LO BUE, Tommaso
VASIC, Luka
GIARDINI, Paolo
THOMPSON, Clayton
LOPEZ, Asier

LONG, Bodewyn
BOTHMA, Christiaan
BANARI, Andrea
DORATIOTTO, Tom
QUARTIGLIA, Nino

DE PIZZOL, Manuel
AMNAD, Ayoub
JACOBS, Rick
ROSOLEN, Loris
GIORGETTI, Mario
MOOLMAN, Alexander
JUBBER, Armand
BITNER, Maksymilian
CZERW, Szymon
DEFLANDRE, Noah
IANNILLI, Luca

VAN HOFTEN, Etienne
MARTINETT, Finn
DEIFEL, Kiran
ANDRONICO, Valerio
FERRIO, Luca Ludovico
MICHEL, Levi
ZALECH, Mateusz
BIELARZ, Tom
REMACLE, Quentin
VAN HELVOORT, Yvar
RACZEWSKI, Oskar
GRZADKOWSKI, Oliwier
NAUMANN, Finn
MELKOWSKI, Jakub
FLEGE, Bjarne
WAGNER, Henrik
IERARDI, Valerio

05 North Sea Lifeguards
05 DLRG Nordrhein

08 CKS Szczecin

07  NT France

05 Tournefeuille Sauvetage Nautique

05 Pole France

05 CKS Szczecin

06 DLRG Guetersloh

07 DLRG Luckenwalde
05 Gorizia Nuoto

05 Athena Bracciano
05 DLRG Westfalen

05 South Africa

06 DLRG Langenberg
06 In Sport Rane Rosse

06 Hong Kong China Life Saving Society

07 DLRG Sachsen-Anhalt
06 Nettuno Bracciano

06 NT France

06 Athena Bracciano

06 DLRG Sachsen-Anhalt
08 Athena Bracciano

05 South Africa

08 Crawley Town

07  NT Nederland

07  South Africa

06 Athena Bracciano

08 CS Bastogne

07 Team Giulianova

06 SLRG Badenbrugg

07 DLRG Nordrhein

05 NT Nederland

05 Liege Sauvetage Club
06  Athena Bracciano

07  South Africa

06  South Africa

08 CKS MKS

05 CKS Ruda Slaska

05 CS Bastogne

05 In Sport Rane Rosse
07 RB Echt

06 DLRG Aachen

08 DLRG Niedersachsen
07  Athena Bracciano

07  Centro Nuoto Nichelino
05 DLRG Neustadt

07 CKS MKS
07 DLRG Niedersachsen
05 St-Hubert

05 RB Rosmalen

07 CKS Ruda Slaska

07 CKS Ruda Slaska

08 DLRG Niedersachsen
06 CKS MKS

05 DLRG Westfalen

08 DLRG Westfalen

08 Nettuno Bracciano

33.20
33.20
33.24
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33.69
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34.10
34.30
34.50
34.50
34.57
34.73
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.10
35.40
35.50
35.50
35.60
35.78
35.82
36.00
36.00
36.10
36.33
36.33
36.34
36.42
36.50
36.50
36.50
36.54
36.54
36.72
36.72
36.90
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.16
37.40
37.41
37.46
37.48
37.49
37.85
38.02
38.06
38.12
38.16
38.35
38.44
38.50
38.50
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SMITH, Liam

SCHU, Max

FUSCALDO, Andrea
VERFUEHRT, Johannes
EID BJERKE, Fabian
PAKOSZ, Oliwier
JANSSEN, Nicolas

DE CUYPER, Gust
GERTS, Tygo

ANSTIPP, Florian
KOWALONEK, Dawid
GRIES, Marlon

CALIMA, Simone
CHADWICK, Max
SARMIENTO MEZA, Paul-Leon
SCHEP, Eric

JANSSENS, Arnout
BECKMANN, Moritz
ZEILER, Leon
CORNELISSEN, Max
KARDELL, Nils
LEIDINGER, Prosper
DOERR, Jaden-Dion

FLATI, Lorenzo

GEURTS V. KESSEL, Daan
UHRIG, Philipp

PILZ, Justus

CIRILLI, Gabriele
VRENKEN, Ruben
HARSTORFF, Rafael
WINTER, Bendix

LEMCKE, Alexander
SCHMIDT, Jonathan

KOHN, Kennet

TYLDUM, Oskar
LEGRAND, Wout
VANACKERBROEK, Sverre
BAKHUYZEN, Boaz
LOUIS, Antonin

ENGELEN, Paul
DUECKER, Jens
VANACKERBROEK, Robbe
ROSING, Leonard
HAUGEN-ANDERSEN, Jesper
DIERKING, Julius
BECKERS, Jort

VAN DEN DOOL, Seth
OOMEN, Dennis
HUYSMANS, Bernd
KLAAS, Lennard

BOSMAN, Nathan
NEUMANN, Tobias
SANDNES EIKLID, Sebastian
BAUM, Morten

VAN LEEUWEN, Tygo
SCHROEDER, Jan
DEFLANDRE, Theo

07 DLRG Wedding-Prenzlauer Berg

07 DLRG Neustadt

07  In Sport Rane Rosse
05 DLRG Nordrhein

06 NLS Romerike

08 CKS Ruda Slaska

08 Liege Sauvetage Club
07 RC Ternat Asse Lebbeke
07 RB Gouda

08 DLRG Westfalen

08 CKS MKS

05 DLRG Neustadt

08 Nettuno Bracciano

06 Joenkoepings Simsaellskap

06 DLRG Sachsen-Anhalt
07 RB Gouda

07 RC Ternat Asse Lebbeke
08 DLRG Langenberg

08 DLRG Schifferstadt

07 RB Gouda

06 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
06 DLRG Wedding-Prenzlauer Berg

06 DLRG Luckenwalde
07 Nettuno Bracciano
05 RB Rosmalen

07 DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg

08 DLRG Langenberg

05 In Sport Rane Rosse
07 RB Echt

07 DLRG Celle

08 DLRG Langenberg

07 DLRG Neustadt

05 DLRG Haltern am See
06  Kusel KiXXX

07 NLS Romerike

06 RC Ternat Asse Lebbeke
08  St-Hubert

05 RB Waddinxveen

06 CS Bastogne

07 DLRG Celle

07 DLRG Stadtlohn

08 St-Hubert

07 DLRG Stadtlohn

07 NLS Romerike

07 DLRG Ludwigshafen
08 RB Echt

08 RB Gouda

07 RB Rosmalen

08  Sint-Truidense RC

08 DLRG Langenberg

05 RB Waddinxveen

08 DLRG Niedersachsen
07 NLS Romerike

07 DLRG Vallendar/Rhein
07 RB Gouda

08 DLRG Celle

08 CS Bastogne

38.79
38.80
39.00
39.00
39.08
39.10
39.20
39.23
39.34
39.39
39.42
39.50
39.50
39.50
39.50
39.84
39.98
39.99
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.10
40.59
41.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.45
42.50
42.50
43.00
43.00
43.02
43.34
43.44
43.49
43.59
43.85
43.95
44.09
44.20
44.71
44.99
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.26
46.00
46.19
46.22
46.34
46.46
46.68
46.83
46.86
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126 LOTTERUD, John Michael 06 NLS Romerike 47.10
127 BOOMERS, Timo 06 RB Waddinxveen 47.33
128 DE JAGER, Teun 05 RB Rosmalen 4753
129 WESSELS, Noah 06 DLRG Stadtlohn 47.77
130 LOEFFLER, Len 06 DLRG Ludwigshafen 48.22
131 HARKES, Nick 05 RB Waddinxveen 48.30
132 COENEMANS, Cas 06 RB Echt 48.86
133 LEENDERS, Feran 06 RB Echt 49.00
134 BIALAS, Florian 08 DLRG Ludwigshafen 49.30
135 BECKER, Maximilian 06 DLRG Ludwigshafen 50.50
136 STICHLING, Vincent 08 DLRG Westfalen B5.77
137 PARMENTIER, lan 08 RB Echt NT
138 PASCHEN, Jonas 05 DLRG Aachen NT
139 MENEZ, Raphael 06 NT France NT
Senioren
1 EADIE, Fergus 01 Black Fins 28.30
2 IPPOLITO, Francesco 96 Gorizia Nuoto 28.50
3 COCIANNI, Andrea 03  Gorizia Nuoto 28.60
4 LOCCHI, Simone 04  NT ltaly 28.80
5 D'IPPOLITO, Mattia 03  NT ltaly 29.20
6 TOMINEC, Davide 95  Gorizia Nuoto 29.40
7 VICENTE, Quentin 03 NT France 29.99
8 RE, Simone 98 NT ltaly 30.00
9 GRABSKI, Mateusz 03 CKS Szczecin 30.45
10 CREMONINI, Davide 04 NT ltaly 30.50
11 OLIVIERI, Riccardo 00 ASD Rosetana Nuoto 30.50
12 MUENDELEIN, Nils 01 DLRG Nordrhein 30.73
13 CUSSELLE, Ben 03 Race Pace Yorkshire 30.90
14 SICURO, Frederick 01 Gorizia Nuoto 31.00
15 VAN LAETHEM, Maarten 99 RC Ternat Asse Lebbeke 31.14
16 WENGER, Lars-Erik 97 DLRG Luckenwalde 31.50
17 WYKHOFF, Daniel 03 DLRG Berlin Pankow 31.85
18 LE BRUN, Noe 04 NT France 32.00
19 ROQUES, Martin 02 NT France 32.00
20 ORTH, Linas 04 DLRG Rheinboellen 32.06
21 CHRISTEL, Bjarne 99  DLRG Nordrhein 32.32
22 GOOSSENS, llian 03 Brasschaatse RC 32.50
23 CAPORALE, Erik 01 Gorizia Nuoto 32.50
24 SANDRO, Schleich 01 SLRG Badenbrugg 32.50
25 PORCIANI, Riccardo 04  ASD Nuoto Valdinievole 32.74
26 ASSENMACHER, Simon 03 DLRG Nordrhein 32.82
27 VIEL, Thibaut 01 Tournefeuille Sauvetage Nautique 32.90
28 CHAN, Wai Kwan 98 Hong Kong China Life Saving Society 33.00
29 KUIPHOF, Robin 03 RB Dordrecht 33.11
30 CHAN, Chun Lun 02 Hong Kong China Life Saving Society 33.23
31 HONOLD, Steffen 99 DLRG Langenberg 33.50
32 VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04  NT Nederland 33.50
33 POZZI, Lorenzo 01 Aquamore Acqua 13 33.71
34 BONGERS, Rick 00 RB Heythuysen 33.99
35 KAN, Ho Hin 02 Hong Kong China Life Saving Society 34.00
36 BALSEN VERSTEEG, Tom 00 RB Dordrecht 34.00
37 FERRAGOSTO, Paolo 03 ASD Rosetana Nuoto 34.02
38 MEERTEN, Jack 97  NT Nederland 34.03
39 DICKE, Henrik 03 DLRG Westfalen 34.20
40 LANGDOWN, Ben 04 Team Wales 34.23
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41 HOLMES, Daniel 02  Loughborough Students LC 34.48
42 CHEPTJAKQV, Ivan 98 SLRG Badenbrugg 34.60
43 JONAS, Rudolf 03 SLRG Badenbrugg 34.63
44 ANDERSON, Dominic 04 Loughborough Students LC 34.70
45 EWINGTON, Ben 04 Team Wales 34.77
46 PAVONE, Gianmarco 02 ASD Rosetana Nuoto 34.90
47 GANBERG, Max 01 Joenkoepings Simsaellskap 34.97
48 BRAKEL, Torben 97 DLRG Guetersloh 35.00
49 BASSETTI, Alex 98 ASD Rosetana Nuoto 35.00
50 SPECA, Matteo 04 Team Giulianova 35.00
51 COTTER, Ryan 01  Cork Surf Lifesaving 35.14
52 NAUMANN, Jan 03 DLRG Niedersachsen 35.21
53 RENNEBAUM, Max 03 DLRG Guetersloh 35.50
54 ROEOESLI, Elias 01 SLRG Badenbrugg 35.60
55 ROCHOLL, Tobias 03 DLRG Westfalen 35.64
56 HERBORT, Lucas 99 DLRG Langenberg 36.00
57 HOBUS, Iwan 01 NT Nederland 36.00
58 FORMANN, Brivael 04 Liege Sauvetage Club 36.00
59 IN T VELD, Marijn 00 RB Dordrecht 36.10
60 HARTMANN, Nick 02 DLRG Aachen 36.36
61 FOCKE, Felix 97 DLRG Berlin Pankow 36.50
62 TAUBE, Patrick 02 DLRG Sachsen-Anhalt 36.84
63 MEERTEN, John 97 RB Echt 37.00
64 WIRTH, Tobias 00 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 37.00
65 JETTEN, David 04 RB Echt 37.01
66 VAN DEN AKKER, Tom 02 RB Echt 37.07
67 EWINGTON, Declan 01 Team Wales 37.15
68 DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 37.24
69 GOERGEN, Jan 97 DLRG Neustadt 37.51
70 ANGELL EID, Herman 04  NLS Romerike 37.77
71 HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 38.00
72 WESSELS, Hajo 02 DLRG Stadtlohn 38.10
73 IERARDI, Francesco 03  Nettuno Bracciano 38.10
74 VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 38.21
75 DE REUVER, Bas 01 RBOss 38.22
76 KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie Lifesaving Team 38.46
77 VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 38.51
78 SCHEEPERS, Rick 97 RB Heythuysen 39.09
79 URENJAK, Florian 04 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 39.50
80 BOZET, Joshua 04  St-Hubert 39.81
81 MEYER, Christopher 97 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 40.00
82 TIETZE, Florian 99 DLRG Berlin Pankow 40.00
83 NIKA, Manuel 04  Athena Bracciano 40.10
84 WEEKERS, Yord 02 RB Echt 40.40
85 WEEKERS, lan 04 RB Echt 41.80
86 TRAN, Philipp 03 DLRG Duisburg 42.00
87 SCHULTZ, Marco 00 Kusel KiXXX 42.00
88 VAN VALKENBURG, Tim 04 RB Rosmalen 42.00
89 PASCHEN, Thomas 99 DLRG Aachen 42.97
90 KLOSE, Paul 02 DLRG Duisburg 43.00
91 MARLOYE, Benjamin 97 CS Bastogne 44.00
92 SANDNES EIKLID, Tobias 04  NLS Romerike 44.03
93 GASS, Romuald 01 DLRG Ludwigshafen 44.60
94 VAN DIJK, Douwe 00 Defensie Lifesaving Team 45.00
95 MAGIERA, Florian 03 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 45.00
96 GARAKYARAGHI, Reza 95 DLRG Aachen NT
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